
Sun 17-Oct-2021 20:57:28 EDT

SCCC Dr. Arnow XI vs Boston Bulls CC
on

Sunday 17 October 2021
at

Newport, RI

SCCC Dr. Arnow XI won by 5 wickets

scored by A. Sheth
match umpire(s) D. Kinha & T. Gaikwad
match referee(s) A. Sheth

player of the match Sathish Mahendran (SCCC Dr. Arnow XI)

Team SCCC Dr. Arnow XI
Score 181 for 5
Overs 23.2

Players Khushal Khan
Shivan GundaRaj
Imran Jeelani
Sathish Mahendran
Suman Chaiwallah Kant
Abid Shah (wk)
Abhishek Bhaya
Mehar Ali Hassan
Saurabh Dixit
Atendra Gurumal
Awais Malik

Team Boston Bulls CC
Score 177 for 5
Overs 25.0

Players Anand Patel (c)
Aniket Shetty
Sandeep Gupta
Dweep Barot (wk)
Guru Jambulikar
Sumesh Poduval
Beamer Rama
Sid Jadeja
Ashok Dhanekula
Saurabh Sawant
Pranav Raikundalia
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Boston Bulls CC  INNINGS
Venue: Newport, RI Toss won by: Boston Bulls CC Sun 17-Oct-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Anand Patel (c)
1 . . 2 . . 221 . 411 . 1 . . 4212 . 2 . 1 . 124 . 4111 . 1 . 1 . 1 . . 6 . 111 . 461 . 61W

c Abhishek Bhaya  b Suman 
Chaiwallah Kant

71 55 77 21 19 7 5 3 62% 129.1

2 Aniket Shetty
. . 1 . 2 . . . . 21 . 22 . . 12 . 1W

lbw  b Sathish Mahendran 14 21 33 12 4 5 43% 66.7

3 Sandeep Gupta
. . . . . 11 . 1 . . W

c Mehar Ali Hassan  b Suman 
Chaiwallah Kant

3 12 12 9 3 25% 25.0

4 Dweep Barot (wk)
. W

c Shivan GundaRaj  b Saurabh 
Dixit

0 2 0 2 0.0

5 Guru Jambulikar
11 . . . . 11 . . 2111114211 . 161211 . 11-

run out (Imran Jeelani) 33 30 43 8 17 3 1 1 73% 110.0

6 Sumesh Poduval
64 . . 11 . 2 . 111141 . 262 . . . . . . . 1

not out 34 27 25 12 8 3 2 2 56% 125.9

7 Beamer Rama
. . 6

not out 6 3 3 2 1 33% 200.0

8 Sid Jadeja

9 Ashok Dhanekula

10 Saurabh Sawant

11 Pranav Raikundalia

25.0 OVERS Extras: 16 (2b  0lb  0nb  14wd  0p) TOTAL 177 RUNS

FOW

SCORE
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P'SHIP

1

50

Aniket Shetty
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2
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4
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17.4
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5
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Guru Jambulikar

23.5

57

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON
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3 14 4.67Imran Jeelani 

(RMF)
R
W

WD
NB

2

4

9 2
3 17 4 5.67Awais Malik 

(RFM)
R
W

WD
NB

7

1
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1

2 10 7

1 5 32 1 2 6.40Sathish 
Mahendran 

(RMF) R
W

WD
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W

WD
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4

1

2
1
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1 4 27 1 2 6.75Saurabh Dixit 
(SLA)
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W

WD
NB

1
1

8

1
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1
1
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5 39 2 2 7.80Suman 

Chaiwallah 
Kant (LB) R

W
WD
NB

7

1

8 10

1 3 27 2 9.00Abhishek 
Bhaya (OB)
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SCCC Dr. Arnow XI INNINGS
Venue: Newport, RI Toss won by: Boston Bulls CC Sun 17-Oct-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Khushal Khan
. 1 . 1W

c Dweep Barot  b Beamer Rama 2 5 8 3 2 40% 40.0

2 Shivan GundaRaj
W

c Anand Patel  b Sumesh Poduval 0 1 0 1 0.0

3 Imran Jeelani
. . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 . 211 . 14 . 211 . . 1 . . 11616 . 111 . 4 . 11 . 11 . . 1 . . 6 . W

c Dweep Barot  b Sid Jadeja 50 51 66 24 20 2 2 3 53% 98.0

4 Sathish Mahendran
1 . 4 . 4 . . . . 4 . 1211 . . . . . 1114661162W

c Sandeep Gupta  b Beamer 
Rama

47 31 43 13 9 2 4 3 58% 151.6

5 Suman Chaiwallah 
Kant

. . . . 6141 . . . 6 . . 112 . 4 . 46 . 11W
b Sumesh Poduval 38 26 33 13 6 1 3 3 50% 146.2

6 Abid Shah (wk)
. . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . . 1 . 14111

not out 12 20 28 11 8 1 45% 60.0

7 Abhishek Bhaya
. . 1 . . 614

not out 12 8 9 4 2 1 1 50% 150.0

8 Mehar Ali Hassan

9 Saurabh Dixit (LHB)

10 Atendra Gurumal

11 Awais Malik

23.2 OVERS Extras: 20 (1b  0lb  2nb  17wd  0p) TOTAL 181 RUNS

FOW

SCORE
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OVER
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1

1
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0.3

1

2
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1.4

2

3
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4
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15.5
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5

152

Suman Chaiwallah 
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20.6
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8 1 17 8 17.00Guru 
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Boston Bulls CC  INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Imran Jeelani 1 . . 1 . . 

2 8 0 Awais Malik 1w 1w . 2 1w 1w . . . . 

3 15 0 Imran Jeelani 2 . . 2 2 1 

4 24 0 Awais Malik . 4 1 2 1 1 

5 29 0 Imran Jeelani . 1 . 2 2 . 

6 37 0 Sathish Mahendran . . 4 2 1 1w . 

7 46 0 Mehar Ali Hassan 2 1b 1 1w 2 1w . 1 

8 50 1 Sathish Mahendran 2 . 1 . 1 W 

9 61 1 Mehar Ali Hassan 2 4 . 4 1 . 

10 63 1 Sathish Mahendran 1 . . . . 1 

11 68 1 Saurabh Dixit 1 1 . 1 . 1w 1 

12 69 2 Suman Chaiwallah . 1 . . W . 

13 71 3 Saurabh Dixit . W 1 1 . . 

14 80 3 Suman Chaiwallah 1w 1 6 . 1 . . 

15 84 3 Saurabh Dixit 1 . . 1 1 1 

16 92 3 Abhishek Bhaya . . 2 1w 1 . 4 

17 108 3 Saurabh Dixit 1 1w 6 1 1 . 6 

18 122 4 Suman Chaiwallah 1 1 1 1w W 6 4 

19 130 4 Abhishek Bhaya 4 2 1 . . 1 

20 135 4 Suman Chaiwallah 1 1 . 2 . 1 

21 146 4 Abhishek Bhaya 1 . 1w 1 1 6 1 

22 156 4 Suman Chaiwallah 2 1 1 1 4 1 

23 166 4 Sathish Mahendran . 2 6 2 . . 

24 169 5 Awais Malik . 1 1b 1 W . 

25 177 5 Sathish Mahendran 1w . . . 1 . 6 

SCCC Dr. Arnow XI INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 1 Sumesh Poduval . 1 W . . . 

2 4 2 Beamer Rama . 1 1 W 1 . 

3 12 2 Sumesh Poduval . 4 . 4 . . 

4 18 2 Beamer Rama 1 . . 4 . 1 

5 24 2 Sumesh Poduval 2 1 1w . . 1w . 1 

6 29 2 Beamer Rama . 2 1 1 1 . 

7 32 2 Sumesh Poduval . 1w 1 . 1w . . . 

8 41 2 Beamer Rama 4 . 2 1 1 1 

9 48 2 Ashok Dhanekula . . 1w 1 1 1w . 1w 1nb 1 

10 67 2 Pranav Raikundalia 1 1 6 1 4 6 

11 85 2 Anand Patel 1nb-6 . 1w 1 6 1 1 1 

12 95 3 Beamer Rama 6 2 1w W 1 . . 

13 100 3 Anand Patel . 4 . 1 . . 

14 113 3 Aniket Shetty 1 6 1 . 1 4 

15 116 3 Anand Patel 1 1 . . 1 . 

16 122 4 Sid Jadeja . . 6 . W . 

17 129 4 Anand Patel . . 6 . . 1 

18 133 4 Sid Jadeja 1 . . 1 2 . 

19 148 4 Anand Patel . 1 4 . 4 6 

20 150 4 Sid Jadeja . . . 1 . 1 

21 152 5 Sumesh Poduval 1 . . . 1 W 

22 158 5 Sid Jadeja . 1 . . 1 4 

23 176 5 Guru Jambulikar 1w 1w 1w . 1b 1w 1w 1w 1w 1 1w 6 1 1 

24 181 5 Sid Jadeja 1 4  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Anand Patel Boston Bulls CC 71 55 77 5 3 129.1 61.8% 1

2 Imran Jeelani SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 50 51 66 2 3 98.0 54.9% 1

3 Sathish Mahendran SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 47 31 43 4 3 151.6 58.1%

4 Suman Chaiwallah Kant SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 38 26 33 3 3 146.2 50.0%

5 Sumesh Poduval Boston Bulls CC 34 27 25 2 2 125.9 55.6% 1

6 Guru Jambulikar Boston Bulls CC 33 30 43 1 1 110.0 73.3%

7 Aniket Shetty Boston Bulls CC 14 21 33 66.7 42.9%

8 Abhishek Bhaya SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 12 8 9 1 1 150.0 50.0% 1

9 Abid Shah SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 12 20 28 1 60.0 45.0% 1

10 Beamer Rama Boston Bulls CC 6 3 3 1 200.0 33.3% 1

11 Sandeep Gupta Boston Bulls CC 3 12 12 25.0 25.0%

12 Khushal Khan SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 2 5 8 40.0 40.0%

13 Shivan GundaRaj SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 0 1 0.0

14 Dweep Barot Boston Bulls CC 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Sumesh Poduval Boston Bulls CC 2 20 5.0 30 4 4.00 10.00 15.00

2 Beamer Rama Boston Bulls CC 2 33 5.0 30 1 6.60 16.50 15.00

3 Suman Chaiwallah Kant SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 2 39 5.0 30 2 7.80 19.50 15.00

4 Sid Jadeja Boston Bulls CC 1 23 4.2 26 5.31 23.00 26.00

5 Saurabh Dixit SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 1 27 4.0 24 2 6.75 27.00 24.00

6 Sathish Mahendran SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 1 32 5.0 30 2 6.40 32.00 30.00

7 Ashok Dhanekula Boston Bulls CC 7 1.0 6 3 1 7.00

8 Guru Jambulikar Boston Bulls CC 17 1.0 6 8 17.00

9 Awais Malik SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 17 3.0 18 4 5.67

10 Aniket Shetty Boston Bulls CC 13 1.0 6 13.00

11 Imran Jeelani SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 14 3.0 18 4.67

12 Mehar Ali Hassan SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 19 2.0 12 2 1 9.50

13 Pranav Raikundalia Boston Bulls CC 19 1.0 6 19.00

14 Abhishek Bhaya SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 27 3.0 18 2 1 9.00

15 Anand Patel Boston Bulls CC 48 5.0 30 1 1 1 9.60


